## L15000203746

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Ви	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



300278594433

10/29/15--01008--006 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE. SI ORIDA

DEC 1 0 2015 T CARDION

## **COVER LETTER**

E	Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT	Bedy Law, PLLC		1
•		Limited Liabili	ry Company
The enclose	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	llowing
	Aaron Bedy		
		Name of I	Person
	Bedy Law, PLLC		•
		Firm/Cor	npany
	1201 Huntington Lane		
		Addre	SS
	Safety Harbor, FL 34695		
	aaronbedy@yahoo.com	City/State and	Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future an	nual report notification)
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
	Aaron Bedy	404	452-0726
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	LCertifie	Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314	N I () 2	treet Address  lew Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  661 Executive Center Circle  Callahassee, FL 32301



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 6, 2015

AARON BEDY BEDY LAW, PLLC 1201 HUNTINGTON LANE SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695 US

SUBJECT: BEDY LAW, PLLC Ref. Number: W15000073542

We have received your document for BEDY LAW, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tina D Cannon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00023606

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

15 DEC -3 PM 3:54

nd with the words "Limited	d Liability Company	/, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
t address of the principal of	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
Lane			
, 34695	Safe	ty Harbor, FL 34695	<del></del>
Aaron Joseph Bedy,	Esq. Name		
1201 Huntington La	ne		
Florida street addres	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Safety Harbor	FL	34695	
City	State	Zip	
ed agent and to accept serv ate, I hereby accept the app	ointment as register	above stated limited liability cored agent and agree to act in this and complete performance of m	capacity. I
	Lane 234695  Agent, Registered Office, any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration that are address of the registered Aaron Joseph Bedy,  1201 Huntington La Florida street address Safety Harbor City	Lane 120 Safe  Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent and active Florida registration.)  Let address of the registered agent are:  Aaron Joseph Bedy, Esq.  Name  1201 Huntington Lane  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a Safety Harbor FL  City State	Lane  . 34695  Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: any cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual an active Florida registration.)  eet address of the registered agent are:  Aaron Joseph Bedy, Esq.  Name  1201 Huntington Lane  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Safety Harbor  FL 34695

(CONTINUED)

Page i of 2

	Title: "AMBR" = Authorized "MGR" = Manager	l Member	Name and Address:		
	AMBR		Aaron Bedy 1201 Huntington Lane		
			Safety Harbor, FL 34695		
		•			
		_			
٠				<del></del>	
		-	**************************************	<del></del>	
	(Use attachment if nece	accami)			
	·	• •	1 2-4		
ARTIC:	LEV: Effective date, if of	other than the date of filing:	OPTIONAL (OPTIONAL cannot be more than five business days prior to	.) <b>0</b> 0 -1-	<b>&amp;</b>
Note: 1	ament's effective date on	the Department of State's			
AKTIC	LE VI: Other provisions,	It any. This Compa	my has been created to pro	vide	
Tegal	services. In	sole member i	ny has been created to pro	a Horne	<del>-</del>
	REQUIRED SIGNAT  S This do I am av constitu	ignature of a member or ocument is executed in accovere that any false informatutes a third degree felony a	an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Station submitted in a document to the Department of s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	atutes.	<u>/</u>
	نــ	Aaron Joseph Bedy Typed	or printed name of signee		
		• •	,		IAI S
	\$ 30.00 Certified Co	or Articles of Organizatio	Ciling Fees: n and Designation of Registered Agent	15 DEC -	SECRET
		- ~ (~ peronur)		$\ddot{\omega}$	- 10名 20名

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

RY OF STATE